
IDA if any of the following
Ferritin <30mcg/l (<100 mcg/l in Oncology patients)

OR
Transferrin sats <20% + serum iron <12mcg/l + TIBC >55mmol/l

Patients with confirmed IDA must have
1. Full history and examination is vital

2. Urinalysis or microscopy for haematuria
3. Screening for coeliac disease: anti-TTG

Oral Iron
Should always be our first-choice replacement. 

Fatigue alone is not an indication for IV iron or blood transfusion
Consider advice on maximising oral absorption prior to IV iron

IV IRON 
INDICATED

NO

Give oral iron
View maximising absorption box

Ferrous sulphate 200 mg OD 
or 

every other day may be as effective 
while causing fewer side effects

(alternative if not tolerated: ferrous 
fumarate, ferrous gluconate)

YES

Give IV iron
View IV iron indications on the left

 • Ferric derisomaltose unless 
contraindicated
 • Inform patient of side effects
 • If able stop oral iron 5 days prior 
to infusion
 • Observe 30 minutes post infusion 

Cause for IDA 
Already known

NO

If no cause for IDA, consider
 1. 2WW Endoscopy - View section on when to consider endoscopy
 2. If recent Endoscopy i.e within 2 years and no cause identified in presence of 
refractory IDA, consider gastro referral. 
 3. In those not suitable for colonoscopy, CT colonography is a reasonable alternative 
but they still require bowel prep. If this is not suitable a CT AP may be appropriate.

Discharge plan/Follow-up
 • Arrange follow-up investigations and referrals
 • If IDA secondary to menorrhagia, please consider gynae referral (and tranexamic acid)
 • Start oral iron 5 days after IV iron for minimum of 3 months if has ongoing cause for IDA
 • Repeat FBC + ferritin via GP in 2–4 weeks (if oral iron) or no sooner than 6 weeks (if IV iron)

 Copy discharge advice as appropriate into discharge letter
 • View leaflet on anaemia and iron in the diet https://hospital.blood.co.uk/transfusionleaflets/
 • You are to start oral iron in 5 days for at least 3 months. Most side effects come from the 
failure to absorb oral iron. Absorption is increased if taken on an empty stomach. Tea and 
wholemeal foods should be avoided for an hour either side. 
 • If given oral iron: repeat bloods with GP in 2-4 weeks (Hb + ferritin)
 • If IV iron given: repeat bloods with GP no sooner than 6 weeks (Hb + ferritin)

Maximising PO absorption
Ensure below advice has been followed before 

considering IV iron:
 1. Side effects are from failure to absorb.
 2. Absorption is improved if taken on an empty stomach.
 3. Tea and wholemeal foods should be avoided for an 
hour either side of dose.
 4. Consider every other day dosing; can be as effective 
and cause fewer side effects. 

IV iron Indications
 • Intolerant or refractory to oral iron despite the above 
advice
 • Symptomatic severe anaemia (Hb <70) where there is a 
preference to increase the Hb quickly (e.g. severe fatigue 
affecting activities of daily living) 
 • Cardiovascular compromise
 • Urgent surgery within 6 weeks
 • >34 weeks pregnant + Hb <100 g/L
 • Chronic inflammatory disease i.e. IBD/RA
 • CKD: see Trust Renal anaemia guideline

View UHB guidelines for side effects and 
contraindications

Blood Transfusion
Only if cardiovascular compromise OR chest pain 

OR new ECG changes
Fatigue is not an indication

If unsure discuss with haematology
Transfuse 1 unit then reassess Hb and symptoms

Can transfuse IV iron on the same day

When to consider endoscopy
Before considering endoscopy

 1. Is there a clear alternative cause for IDA? (e.g. 
menorrhagia, haematuria, cancer)
 2. Is this patient fit for endoscopy and able to undergo 
bowel prep?
 3. Does the patient agree to the procedure?
 4. Is there an endoscopy within 2 years?
 5. Where possible to be discussed with SDEC consultant 
before requesting

2ww upper/lower endoscopy if: 
 • IDA with no clear cause 
 • All men and postmenopausal or Amenorrhoeic 
women, unless overt non-gastrointestinal bleeding 
 • Over 50 years or Premenopausal women under 50 
with marked IDA + GI symptoms or family history of GI 
cancer or persistent IDA despite treatment even if coeliac.

This is not an exhaustive list; clinical judgement must be 
used. 

Ferric derisomaltose
Maximum dose = 20mg iron/kg

Weight

25 - 45 kg

Hb (g/L)

< 100 >100

50 kg

55 kg

60 kg

65 kg

80 kg

75 kg

70 kg

85 kg

90 kg

95kg

>100 kg

 500 mg

 1000 mg

 1100 mg

 1200 mg

 1300 mg

 1400 mg

 1500 mg

 1600 mg

 1700 mg

 1800 mg

 2000 mg

 1900 mg

 500 mg

 1000 mg

 1400 mg

 1500 mg

Ferric derisomaltose
Maximum dose = 20mg iron/kg

Weight

25 - 45 kg

Hb (g/L)

< 100 >100

50 kg

55 kg

60 kg

65 kg

80 kg

75 kg

70 kg

85 kg

90 kg

95kg

>100 kg

 500 mg

 1000 mg

 1100 mg

 1200 mg

 1300 mg

 1400 mg

 1500 mg

 1600 mg

 1700 mg

 1800 mg

 2000 mg

 1900 mg

 500 mg

 1000 mg

 1400 mg

 1500 mg

Iron Deficiency Anaemia MSDEC Pathway

YES
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