

Maximising PO absorption

Ensure below advice has been followed before considering IV iron:

1. Side effects are from failure to absorb.
2. Absorption is improved if taken on an empty stomach.
3. Tea and wholemeal foods should be avoided for an hour either side of dose.
4. Consider every other day dosing; can be as effective and cause fewer side effects.

IV iron Indications

- Intolerant or refractory to oral iron despite the above advice
- **Symptomatic** severe anaemia (Hb <70) where there is a preference to increase the Hb quickly (e.g. severe fatigue affecting activities of daily living)
- Cardiovascular compromise
- Urgent surgery within 6 weeks
- >34 weeks pregnant + Hb <100 g/L
- Chronic inflammatory disease i.e. IBD/RA
- CKD: see Trust Renal anaemia guideline

[View UHB guidelines for side effects and contraindications](#)

Blood Transfusion

Only if cardiovascular compromise OR chest pain
OR new ECG changes
Fatigue is not an indication
[If unsure discuss with haematology](#)

Transfuse 1 unit then reassess Hb and symptoms
Can transfuse IV iron on the same day

Ferric derisomaltose

Maximum dose = 20mg iron/kg

Weight	Hb (g/L)	
	< 100	>100
25 - 45 kg	500 mg	500 mg
50 kg	1000 mg	1000 mg
55 kg	1100 mg	
60 kg	1200 mg	
65 kg	1300 mg	
70 kg	1400 mg	
75 kg	1500 mg	
80 kg	1600 mg	
85 kg	1700 mg	
90 kg	1800 mg	
95kg	1900 mg	
>100 kg	2000 mg	

When to consider endoscopy

Before considering endoscopy

1. Is there a clear alternative cause for IDA? (e.g. menorrhagia, haematuria, cancer)
2. Is this patient fit for endoscopy and able to undergo bowel prep?
3. Does the patient agree to the procedure?
4. Is there an endoscopy within 2 years?
5. Where possible to be discussed with SDEC consultant before requesting

2ww upper/lower endoscopy if:

- IDA with no clear cause
- All men and postmenopausal or Amenorrhoeic women, unless overt non-gastrointestinal bleeding
- Over 50 years or Premenopausal women under 50 with marked IDA + GI symptoms or family history of GI cancer or persistent IDA despite treatment even if coeliac.

This is not an exhaustive list; clinical judgement must be used.

Iron Deficiency Anaemia MSDEC Pathway

